
THE PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
 

118 LOCUST STREET 
HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1414 

 
 

PATRICK M. CICERO, ESQUIRE               PHONE: (717) 236-9486, EXT. 202 
PCICEROPULP@PALEGALAID.NET                  FAX: (717) 233-4088 
 
 

December 28, 2012 
 
 
Hon. Dennis J. Buckley 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pa. P.U.C. 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Petition for Approval  
of its Act 129 Phase II EE&C Plan 
Docket No. M-2012-2334388 

 
Dear Judge Buckley: 
 
 Enclosed please find the CAUSE-PA Statement No. 1, the Prepared Direct Testimony of 
Thu B. Tran, which is being submitted on behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services 
and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania in the captioned proceeding.   Electronic and hard copies 
have been sent to the parties consistent with the attached Certificate of Service.   
 
 Should you have any question or concerns about this filing please do not hesitate to 
contact the undersigned.   
  
 
 
      Very sincerely, 

       
      Patrick M. Cicero 
 
 
 
CC: PUC Secretary (Certificate of Service Only) 

Certificate of Service 
  



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation : 
for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II   : M-2012-2334388 
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan  : 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on December 28, 2012 I have served CAUSE-PA Statement No. 1, 
the Direct Testimony of Thu B. Tran as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 
52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

 
FIRST-CLASS MAIL & E-MAIL 

 
Hon. Dennis J. Buckley 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pa. P.U.C. 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
debuckley@pa.gov 
 
David B. MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell PC 
Four Penn Center, 1600 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
dmacgregor@postschell.com 
 
Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire  
Post & Schell PC 
17 North Second Street, 12th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
atubbs@postschell.com 
 
Paul E. Russell, Esquire 
PPL Services Corporation 
Two North Ninth Street GENTW3 
Allentown, PA 18106 
perussell@pplweb.com 

Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire 
Amy Hirakis, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
ddusman@paoca.org 
ahirakis@paoca.org 

Elizabeth Rose Tirscari, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 1102 Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
etriscari@pa.gov 
 
Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire 
Julia A. Conover, Esquire 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
PO Box 1778 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 
jaconover@hmslegal.com 
 
Heather M. Langeland, Esquire 
PennFuture 
200 First Avenue, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
hlangeland@pennfuture.org 
 
Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Ave 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
jlvullo@aol.com 
 
 
 
 



Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire 
Barry Naum, Esquire 
Spillman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spillmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spillmanlaw.com 
 
Craig Burgraff, Esquire 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
PO Box 1778 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
crburgraff@hmslegal.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Adeolu Bakare, Esquire 
Pamela Polacek, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
abakare@mwn.com 
ppolacek@mwn.com 
 
Jeffrey Norton, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot, LLC 
213 Market Street - 8th Flr. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
jnorton@eckertseamans.com 
 
Geoffrey Crandall 
MSB Energy Associates 
1800 Parmenter St., Suite 204 
Middleton, WI., 53562-3135 
crandall@msbnrg.com 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

_________ 
Dated:  December 28, 2012    Patrick M. Cicero 
       
 


